\$40.00 117250

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darrell Rinerson	04/11/2007
Christophe Chevallier	04/10/2007
Steven Longcor	04/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unity Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	250 North Wolfe Road	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11725045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)737-8067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087377200

Email: mmalino@unitysemi.com, tdenny@unitysemi.com,

rramey@unitysemi.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Malino

Address Line 1: 250 North Wolfe Road

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P080.07.C74+

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Morgan Malino

Total Attachments: 1

500260950

source=P080.07.C74+_assignment_scan 4.18.07#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019178 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

Two Terminal Memory Array Having Reference Cells

(Atty. Docket No. P080.0)			
☐ for which I ha I hereby auth	nt was executed prior to filing of Application on ever executed a U.S. patent application on ever executed a U.S. patent application on ever executed a U.S. patent application when known (U.S.).	en date he he follow	ing parentheses the filing date and
	nt was executed subsequent to filing of App I.S. Application No. <u>11/725,045</u> filed on <u>Ma</u>		007.
For good and valued undersigned inventor, here	nable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently:	ncy of wh	ich is hereby acknowledged, l, an
a place of business at 250 interest in any and all impu	ransfer to UNITY SEMICONDUCTOR CO North Wolfe Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (rovements and inventions disclosed in, appl and the right to claim priority), the above-re	"ASSIGN leations b	EE"), the entire right, title and ased upon, and patents granted upon
	quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any division, continuation, substitute, renewa	-	
which are reasonably nece	all papers and documents and, entirely at the ssary in connection with the prosecution of a pplications based thereon, and/or the entire the control of the	said appli	cation, as well as any derivative
ASSIGNEE, its successors	ms, covenants and conditions of this assigns, assigns and other legal representatives, an al representatives and assigns.		
5) Warrant and repre- understanding that conflict	esent that I have not entered and will not en- is with this assignment.	ter into ar	y assignment, contract, or
Signed on the date	e indicated beside my signature.		
Signature: Typed Name:	Darrell Rinerson	Date:	4-11-67
2. Signature: (Typed Name:	Christophe J. Chevallier		<u>6/10/67</u>
3. Signature: Typed Name:	Atzan W. Zong czaz Steven W. Longcor	Date:	4/10/07

RECORDED: 04/18/2007

1